It is also confirmed that:

a) The Company has obtained the details of ultimate beneficial owners of non-individual proposed allottees;
b) None of the above Proposed Allottee is acting in concert with any other Allottee(s);
c) The Company has obtained and verified the details of the Permanent Account Number (PAN) of each of the Proposed Allottee; and

(xi) Lock-in Period:

The pre-preferential allotment shareholding of the proposed allottees (if any) and the equity shares to be allotted on preferential basis, shall be subject to
lock-in, in accordance with Regulation 167 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, 2018.

(xii) The current and proposed status of the Proposed Allottee post preferential issue:

The Proposed Allottee(s) are under the ‘Non-Promoter’ category. There will be no change in the status of the Proposed Allottee(s) post the preferential issue.

(xiii)	 Shareholding pattern of the issuer before and after preferential issue:

The shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the preferential issue is as follows:

Sl. No. Category of Members 4Pre issue Shareholding 5Post issue Shareholding

No. of shares % of

shares

No. of shares % of

shares

A) Promoter’s Holding

(a) Indian

(1) Individual / HUF 14417131 36.57 14417131 29.77

(2) Bodies Corporate 4303140 10.92 4303140 8.89

Sub-total 18720271 47.49 18720271 38.66

(b) Foreign

TOTAL (A) 18720271 47.49 18720271 38.66

B) Non-Promoter’s holding

I Institutions Investors

(1) Banks* 0 0.00 0 0.00

(2) Mutual Funds 1000 0.00 3346454 6.91

(3) Alternate Investment Funds 0 0.00 2304546 4.76

II Non-Institutions

(1) Resident Individuals 17181617 43.58 17836617 36.84

(2) Bodies Corporate 1275989 3.24 2045989 4.22

(3) Directors and relatives^ 0 0.00 0 0.00

(4) Non Resident Indians (NRIs) 913484 2.32 913484 1.89

(5) Hindu Undivided Family 622872 1.58 672872 1.39

(6) Any other (including Trusts,

Clearing members etc.)

704567 1.79 2579567 5.33

   TOTAL (B) 20699529 52.51 29699529 61.34

   Total (A+B) 39419800 100.00 48419800 100.00

*The fraction percentage shareholding is beyond the required decimal value.

(xiv) Time frame within which the preferential
issue shall be completed:

In terms of Regulation 170 of the SEBI ICDR
Regulations, the preferential allotment of
equity shares will be completed within a period
of 15 (fifteen) days from the date of passing of
the special resolution mentioned here.

Provided that where the allotment is pending
on account of the pendency of any application
for approval or permission by any regulatory
authority, if applicable, the allotment would
be completed within 15 (fifteen) days from the